Form PTO-1595 F 08 - 12 -	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OARD No. 0654 0007 (ave. 5/24/2000)	
To the Honorable Commissioner c 102186	hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael L. Dunn 1.29.02	Name: Emergency Response Training, Inc.
100	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	O
3. Nature of conveyance:	20°
Assignment Merger	202
	Street Address: P.O. Box 3105
Security Agreement Change of Name	D D
Other	
	City: Port Allen State: LA Zip: 70767
Execution Date: July 20, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (relat	ed to provisional app. no. 60/308,691)
	ication, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{7/29/02}{}$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
1.200	
10/809587 Additional numbers at	  tached? ☐ Ves √Vk No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	***************************************
Name: Mark D. Miller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Numo.	Enclosed
Internal Address:	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	a Describe account number:
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 5260 N. Palm Ave., Ste. 221	
- 0270/	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Fresno State: CA Zip: 93704	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	the state and any attached conv
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any accounts sopy
is a true copy of the original document.	D. z. July 29, 2002
Mark D. Miller	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	3   k
2 LINETLER 00000024 10209587 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	



## When Training Makes the Difference.

**Emergency Response Training, Inc.** P.O. 1305 Port Allen, La 70767-1305 888-639-4600 Toll Free 225-344-0970 225-344-0972 Fax www.ertrescue.com

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged Mike Dunn, of 5013 Pecan Grove Road, Port Allen, Louisiana 70767, ("Assignor") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Emergency Response Training, Inc. of P.O. Box 3105, Port Allen, Louisiana 70767 ("Assignee") and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to the following invention:

Confined Space Rescue / Hazardous Materials Training Simulator, which is the subject of U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/308,691 filed on July 30, 2001.

and any legal equivalents thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said inventions by any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this agreement.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 13166 FRAME: 0984 Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention, Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said invention, Letters Patent and equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal effective July  $20_-$ , 2002.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Mike Dunn

556361.patent assignment.1

Signature of Assignor sworn to and subscribed before me at Port Allen, West Baton Rouge Parish, Louisiana, this the 20th day of July, 2002.

Laurent

NOTARY PUBLIC

Commission expires with and

**RECORDED: 07/29/2002** 

Assignment Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 13166 FRAME: 0985